OP \$215.00 4045920

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 5124 AND FRAME 0230

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as collateral agent		07/23/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATAMARAN PBM SERVICES LLC (f/k/a RESTAT, LLC)	
Street Address:	1600 McConnor Parkway	
Internal Address:	11th Floor	
City:	Schaumburg	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4045920	ALIGN
Registration Number:	4047399	ALIGN EVERYONE BENEFITS
Registration Number:	3163610	MEMBERREPORTAL
Registration Number:	3026478	REPORTAL
Registration Number:	3223775	REPORTAL
Registration Number:	3031390	RESTAT
Registration Number:	3866577	RESTAT
Registration Number:	1908726	RESTAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122919868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-558-4229

Email: demarcor@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Raffaele A. DeMarco
Address Line 1: 125 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-2498

TRADEMARK

900332517 REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0524

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017093.00026 (RAD)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raffaele A. DeMarco	
SIGNATURE:	/Raffaele A. DeMarco/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=SC1-#3912241-v1-Noah_-_Security_Interest_Termination_(for_Restat_10-1-13)_(EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=SC1-#3912241-v1-Noah_-_Security_Interest_Termination_(for_Restat_10-1-13)_(EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=SC1-#3912241-v1-Noah_-_Security_Interest_Termination_(for_Restat_10-1-13)_(EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=SC1-#3912241-v1-Noah_-_Security_Interest_Termination_(for_Restat_10-1-13)_(EXECUTED)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") made as of July 23, 2015, is granted by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) in favor of CATAMARAN PBM SERVICES LLC (f/k/a RESTAT, LLC), a Wisconsin limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Catamaran Corporation (f/k/a SXC Health Solutions Corp.) (the "Borrower") and the Collateral Agent entered into a Credit Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and between the Borrower, the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor, by execution of a Joinder to Security Agreement, dated as of October 1, 2013, has become a party to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Grantor, the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of October 1, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (i) its trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade styles, trade dress and the registrations and applications for registration thereof, including the foregoing listed on Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing; (ii) all renewals of the foregoing; (iii) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (iv) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (v) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (the "Released Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2013 at Reel 5124 Frame 0230:

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release its security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral.

DC_LAN01:314567.3

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby (i) releases, terminates and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest, and (ii) reassigns to Grantor, any right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have, in each case, in and to all of the Released Collateral.

Section 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent shall, at the request and expense of the Grantor, timely take, or cause to be taken, all appropriate action, do or cause to be done all things necessary, proper or advisable under applicable law, execute and deliver any additional documents and other papers, and perform any additional acts that may be necessary or desirable to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Released Collateral, and to consummate and make effective the transactions contemplated by this Release.

Section 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

Section 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

DC_LAN01:314567.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:_

Name:

ile: 15 - V - J - J

Schedule A

U.S. AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS AND U.S. AND FOREIGN EXCLUSIVE TRADEMARK LICENSES

Federal Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALIGN	4045920	10/25/2011
ALIGN EVERYONE BENEFITS	4047399	11/01/2011
MEMBERREPORTAL	3163610	10/24/2006
REPORTAL	3026478	12/13/2005
REPORTAL AND DESIGN	3223775	04/03/2007
RESTAT	3031390	12/20/2005
RESTAT	3866577	10/26/2010
RESTAT AND DESIGN	1908726	08/01/1995

State Trademarks

None.

DC_LAN01:314567.3

RECORDED: 07/28/2015